



\$~A-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**

KANWAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Abhimanyu Singh and Ms. Priya
Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with
Mr. Premsagar Pal and Mr. Manoj Kr., Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

01.11.2019

CM No. 47474/2019

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the petitioner is delaying the demarcation which was ordered and noted by this court in its order dated 17.07.2019.

The petitioner will ensure that the necessary payment and other formalities that are required for demarcation will be completed within one week from today. When the demarcation is carried out, an advance notice will be given to the petitioner/learned counsel for the petitioner who may be present when the process of demarcation is carried out.

List on 03.04.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

NOVEMBER 01, 2019/rb