



\$~31

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**

**KANWAR SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.**

versus

**SHYAM PRASAD & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC**  
alongwith **Mr. Rajneesh Bhaskar,**  
**Adv. for R-1 to R-5.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**18.07.2022**

%

It is already 04:45 PM.

List on 16.01.2023.

**SACHIN DATTA, J**

**JULY 18, 2022/ssc**