



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**

KANWAR SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar & Mr. Sudhir, Advs.
for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

01.03.2024

1. List on 16th May, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 1, 2024/kr