



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**
KANWAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate.

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
17.02.2025

%

There is a request for adjournment from the side of the petitioner, list
on 14.05.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025/ss