



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**

KANWAR SINGHPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Keshav, Adv.**

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) for GNCTD.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
14.05.2025

It is already 5:35 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 26.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 14, 2025

aj