



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**

KANWAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Re-notify on 05.02.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/So