



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**

KANWAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta and Ms. Rashi
Aggarwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

23.03.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks further time to move an appropriate application in terms of order dated 05.02.2026 passed by this Court. As a last and final opportunity, let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 23, 2026/sn/db