



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**

KANWAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate
(through vc).

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,
Civil, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the application in terms of order dated 05.02.2026 has been filed; however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Re-notify on 11.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/ns