



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 960/2019**
KANWAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SHYAM PRASAD & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kashish Bansal, Adv. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
22.07.2026

%

CM No. 46091/2026 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased petitioner)

CM No. 46092/2026 (for condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for R-1 enters appearance and accepts advance notice. She submits that she has no objection if the applications are allowed.

Notice of the application be issued to the R-2 to 5 to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks.

Renotify on 09.09.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 22, 2026/yo